
SERVICE LIST 
  

TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
 Brookfield Place 
 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
 Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 
 
 Attention: Kyle Plunkett 
  
 Tel: (416) 863-1500 
 Email: kplunkett@airdberlis.com 
 
 Lawyers for the Applicant, Toronto-Dominion Bank 
 
AND 
TO: MNP LTD. 
 111 Richmond Street West, Suite 300 
 Toronto, ON M5H 2G4 
 
 Attention: Matthew Lem 
 
 Tel: (416) 515-388 
 Email: matthew.lem@mnp.ca  
 
 Receiver 
 
AND 
TO: JAFFE PERITZ LLP 
 100 Richmond Street West, Suite 424 
 Toronto, ON M5H 3K6 
 
 Attention: Brandon Jaffe & Elaine Peritz 
 
 Tel: (416) 368-2809 ext. 101 
 Email: bjaffe@jaffeperitz.com and eperitz@jaffeperitz.com 
 
 Lawyers for Bridgepoint Financial Services 
 
AND 
TO: LAW SOCIETY OF ONTARIO 

393 University Avenue, Suite 1100 
Toronto, ON M5G 1E6 
 
Attention: Adam Di Federico 
 
Tel: (437) 9297285 
Email: AFederic@lso.ca 

 
 Lawyers for the Law Society of Ontario 
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AND 
TO: SOMOGYI LAW GROUP 
 758 Sheppard Avenue West 
 North York, ON M3H 2S8 
 
 Attention: Adam A. Somogyi 
 
 Tel: (416) 941-2502 
 Email: adam@slglegal.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: PRESZLER INJURY LAWYERS 
 151 Eglington Avenue West 
 Toronto, ON M4R 1A6 
 
 Attention: Jeffrey A. Preszler  
 
 Tel: (416) 364-2000 ext. 221 
 Email: jpreszler@preszlerlaw.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: AARON WAXMAN AND ASSOCIATES 
 1120 Finch Avenue West, #500 
 Toronto, ON M3J 3H7 
 
 Attention: Michael Hazan & Aaron Waxman 
 
 Tel: (416) 661-4878 
 Email: mhazan@awaxmanlaw.ca and awaxman@awaxmanlaw.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: NAIMARK LAW FIRM 
 141 Adelaide Street West, Suite #330 
 Toronto, ON M5H 3L5 
 
 Attention: Ryan Naimark & Nergiz Sinjari 
  
 Tel: (416) 366-7246 
 Email: ryan@naimarklaw.com and nsinjari@naimarklaw.com 
 
 New Counsel 
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AND 
TO: LEE & ASSOCIATES PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
 4950 Yonge Street, #2000 
 North York, ON M2N 6K1 
 
 Attention: Raffi Akelian 
 
 Tel: (416) 782-8168 
 Email: rakelian@leeassociates.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: D’ALESSIO ROMERO LAW FIRM 
 204-3100 Rutherford Road 
 Vaughan, ON L4K 0G6 
 
 Attention: Elio D’Alessio 
 
 Tel: (905) 417-1777 
 Email: edalessio@dalessioromero.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: HOWIE, SACKS & HENRY LLP 
 20 Queen Street West, Suite 3500 
 Toronto, ON M5H 3R3 
 

Attention: James Howie & Brad Moscato 
 
 Tel: (416) 361-5990 
 Email: jrhowie@hshlawyers.com and bmoscato@hshlawyers.com  
 

New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: MK LEGAL SERVICES PROFESSION CORPORATION 
 1110 Finch Ave. W., Suite 205 
 Toronto, ON M3J 2T2 
 
 Attention: Shahen A. Alexanian 
 
 Tel: (416) 650-0060 
 Email: shahen@mklegal.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
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AND 
TO: BERGMANIS PREYRA LLP 
 2926 Dundas Street West 
 Toronto, ON M6P 1Y8 
 
 Attention: Joel McCoy, Kurt Bergmanis and Frank Piazza  
 Tel: (416) 256-1700 
 Email: JMcCoy@bplawyers.ca, FPiazza@bplawyers.ca and KBergmanis@bplawyers.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: GREAT OAK VFA INC. 
 1280 Finch Avenue West, Suite #408 
 Toronto, ON M3J 3K6 
 
 Attention: Christine Connell 
 
 Tel: (416) 455-5600 ext. 107 
 Email: cconnell@greatoakvfa.ca  
 

Creditor 
 
AND 
TO: Q MEDICAL 
 1500 Don Mills Road, Unit 403 
 North York, ON M3B 3K4 
 
 Tel: (416) 901-0054 
 Email: info@q-medical.ca  

 
Creditor 

 
AND 
TO: CHORNEY SIDHU INJURY LAWYERS 
 2 Automatic Road, Unit 105 
 Brampton, ON L6S 6K8 
 
 Attention: Melissa Sidhu & Savannah Chorney 
 Tel: (844) 487-8482 
 Email: melissa@chorneylawyers.com and savannah@chorneylawyers.com  
 
 New Counsel 
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AND 
TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP 
 77 King Street West, Suite 400 
 Toronto-Dominion Centre 
 Toronto, ON M5K 0A1 

 
Attention: Meredith Bacal and Matthew Diskin 

  
 Tel: (416) 863 4395  
 Email: Meredith.bacal@dentons.com and matthew.diskin@dentons.com  
 
 Lawyers for Easy Legal Finance Inc. 
 
AND 
TO: ALLAN ROUBEN BARRISTER & SOLICITOR 

70 Bond Street, #200 
Toronto, ON M5B 1X3 
 
Attention: Allan Rouben 
 
Tel: (416) 360-5444 
Email: arouben@bellnet.ca  
 
Lawyers for Lifeline Litigation Loans Inc. 

 
 
AND 
TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
 Insolvency Unit 
 33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
 Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 
 
 Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  
 
AND 
TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA) 
 The Exchange Tower 
 3400-130 King Street West 
 P.O. Box 36 
 Toronto, ON M5X 1K6 
 

Attention: Diane Winters 
Tel: (416) 973-3172 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
 
Ontario Regional Office 
Email: torbankruptcy@justice.gc.ca  
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AND 
TO: ALAMGIR LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
 2401 Eglinton Ave. East, Suite 209 
 Scarborough, ON M1K 2N8 
 
 Attention: Alangir Hussain 
 
 Tel: (416) 755-4000 
 Email: law@alamgirlaw.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 

AND 
TO: ALLAN B. SHUSTERMAN 
 Solicitor and Barrister 
 3320 Midland Ave., Suite 207 
 Toronto, ON M1V 5E6  
  
 Attention: Allan B. Shusterman 
   
 Tel: (416) 291-6176  
 Email: alshus@hotmail.com  
  
 New Counsel 
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AND 
TO: ANUSHIKA ANTHONY PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
 268 Queen Street West 
 Brampton, ON L6X 1B1 
 
 Attention: Anushika Anthony 
  
 Tel: (905) 874-7011 
 Email: info@aapclawyers.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: BERGEL, MAGENCE LLP 
 1018 Finch Avenue West, 5th Floor 
 Toronto, ON M3J 3L5 
 
 Attention: Ilan Bergel & Nashmil Mamresuli 
 
 Tel: (416) 665-2000 ext. 214 
 Email: ibergel@bergellaw.com and nmamresuli@bergellaw.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: CAMPISI LLP 
 7050 Weston Rd., Suite 101 
 Vaughan, ON L4L 8G7 
 
 Attention: Joseph Campisi 
 
 Tel: (416) 203-1115 
 Email: info@campisilaw.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
 

AND 
TO: DAVID HOLLINGSWORTH PERSONAL INJURY LAWYERS 

176 Bronson Avenue 
Ottawa, ON K1R 6H4 
 
Attention: David Hollingsworth 

 
Tel: (613) 237-4922 

 Email: david@ottawainjury.ca  
  

New Counsel 
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AND 
TO: DAVID S. WILSON PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
 2000-393 University Ave. 
 Toronto, ON M5G 1E6 
 
 Attention: David Wilson 
 
 Tel: (416) 943-1223 
 Email: dswilson@davidswilsonlaw.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: DESAI MARUSZKI LLP 
 4789 Yonge St., Suite 520 
 Toronto, ON M2N 0G3 
 
 Attention: Ian Miller 
 
 Tel: (416) 848-4570 
 Email: ian@desaimaruszki.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: DIAMOND & DIAMOND LAWYERS 
 255 Consumers Rd. Suite 5 
 Toronto, ON M2J 1R4 
 
 Attention: Jill Carrington 
 
 Tel: (416) 256-1600 
 Email: jcarrington@diamondlaw.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: GERALD STERNBERG 
 469 Lawrence Ave. West  
 North York, ON M5M 1C6 
  
 Attention: Gerald Sternberg 
 
 Tel: (416) 967-0077 
 Email: gerald.sternberg@bellnet.ca  
  
 New Counsel 
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AND 
TO: GOODMAN ELBASSIOUNI LLP 
 190 Attwell Drive, Suite 300 
 Toronto, ON M9W 6H8 
 
 Attention: Corey Goodman 
 
 Tel: (905) 265-1005 
 Email: corey@goodmanlawgroup.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: GOSAI LAW PROFESSIONAL FIRM 
 8770 The Gore Road, Unit 2 
 Brampton, ON L6P 0B1 
  

Attention: Nital S. Gosai 
  

Tel: (905) 595-2225 
 Email: info@gosailaw.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: GREG MONFORTON AND PARTNERS 
 1 Riverside Drive West, Suite 1 
 Windsor, ON N9A 5K3 
 
 Attention: Jennifer Bezaire 
 
 Tel: (866) 320-4770 
 Email: jbezaire@gregmonforton.com    
 
 New Counsel 
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AND 
TO: JEFFREY SHINEHOFT PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
 80 Bloor St. West 
 Toronto, ON M5S 2V1 
 
 Attention: Jeffrey Shinehoft 
  
 Tel: (416) 551-9060 
 Email: jeffrey@jslawfirm.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: JOSHUA GOLDBERG LAW 
 500 King Street West, Suite 300 
 Toronto, ON M5V 1L9 
  
 Attention: Joshua Goldberg 
 
 Tel: (416) 943-6502 
 Email: joshua@jgoldberglaw.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: JUZKIW LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
 4750 Yonge Street, Suite 346 
 North York, ON M2N 0J6 
 
 Attention: Stefan Roman Juzkiw 
 
 Tel: (416) 290-5055 
 Email: stefan@juzkiw.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
 
AND 
TO: KRYLOV LAM & COMPANY LLP 
 25 Sheppard Ave. West, Suite 15 
 North York, ON M2N 6S6 
 
 Attention: Joseph Lam 
 
 Tel: (416) 649-0000 
 Email: jlam@krylaw.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
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AND 
TO: LAW OFFICES OF BARRY A. EDSON 
 10018 Finch Ave. West, Unit 100 
 North York, ON M3J 3L5 
 
 Attention: Barry A. Edson 
 
 Tel: (855) 702-3119 
 Email: bedson@edsonlegal.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: LEONE MURRAY LLP 
 130 Queens Quay East 
 Toronto, ON M5A 0P6 
 
 Attention: James Leone  
 
 Tel: (416) 363-5151 
 Email: james@leonemurray.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: LUBMAN & ASSOCIATES PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
 920 Sheppard Ave. West 
 Toronto, ON M3H 0A2 
 
 Attention: Tina Lubman 
 
 Tel: (416) 633-5868 
 Email: tina@lubmanlaw.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: MACISAAC GOW LLP 
 1100 Central Parkway West, Suite 37-1 
 Mississauga, ON L5C 4E5 
 
 Attention: Fraser Gow 
 
 Tel: (365) 777-4878 
 Email: fgow@mglawyers.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
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AND 
TO: MAZO CHOWBAY LLP 
 4711 Yonge Street, Suite 902 
 Toronto, ON M2N 6K8 
 
 Attention: Alisa Mazo 
 
 Tel: (647) 430-0347 
 Email: alisa.mazo@mazochowbay.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: MCLEISH ORLANDO LLP 
 151 Yonge Street, Suite 1800 
 Toronto, ON M5C 2W7 
 
 Attention: Ekaterina Shmorgun 
 
 Tel: (855) 996-9654 
 Email: eshmorgun@mollp.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: NEINSTEIN LLP 
 700-1200 Bay St. 
 Toronto, ON M5R 2A5 
 
 Attention: Erik Joffe 
 
 Tel: (416) 920-4242 
 Email: erik@neinstein.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: OPALINSKI LAW 
 500 King Street West, Suite 3 
 Toronto, ON M5V 1L9 
 
 Attention: Barbara Opalinski 
 
 Tel: (416) 825-9901 
 Email: barbara@opalinskilaw.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
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AND 
TO: PA LAW FIRM PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
 4022 Sheppard Ave. East 
 Scarborough, ON M1S 1S6 
 
 Tel: (416) 321-3338 
 
AND 
TO: PACE LAW FIRM 
 191 The West Mall, Suite 1100 
 Toronto, ON M9C 5K8 
 
 Attention: Allan Chapnik 
 
 Tel: (877) 236-3060 
 Email: achapnik@pacelawfirm.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: PILIECI LEGAL SERVICES 
 2450 Finch Ave. West 
 North York, ON M9M 2E9 
 
 Attention: Michael Pilieci 
  
 Tel: (416) 878-2838 
 Email: piliecilegalservices@outlook.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: POLLACK TSIMERMAN LLP 
 2450 Victoria Park Ave., Suite 401 
 North York, ON M2J 4A2 
 
 Attention: Ziv Tsimerman 
 
 Tel: (416) 491-0111 
 Email: ztsimerman@ptlawyers.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
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AND 
TO: RAYMOND LEE HATHAWAY, PARALEGAL 
 42-656 Yonge St. 
 Toronto, ON M4Y 2A6 
 
 Attention: Raymond Lee Hathaway 
  
 Tel: (647) 620-4420 
 Fax: (416) 741-2806 
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: SHARMA LAW 
 205 Main Street South 
 Newmarket, ON L3Y 3Y9 
 
 Attention: Vishal Sharma 
 
 Tel: (647) 849-4818 
 Email: sharma@vsharmalaw.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: SIGANPORIA LAW FIRM 
 1370 Don Mills Rd. 
 Toronto, ON M3B 3N7 
 
 Attention: Faranaz Siganporia 
  
 Tel: (416) 900-3841 
 Email: faranaz@siglaw.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND  
TO: INCE-MERCER, EHAMPARAM LLP 
 205-885 Progress Ave.  
 Scarborough, ON M1H 3G3 
 
 Attention: Esan Ince-Mercer 
 
 Tel: (416) 290-6207 
 Email: esanince@live.ca   
 
 New Counsel 
 
 
 
 

mailto:sharma@vsharmalaw.ca
mailto:faranaz@siglaw.ca
mailto:esanince@live.ca


AND 
TO: TSD LAW 
 93 Skyway Ave., Suite 111 
 Etobicoke, ON M9W 6N6 
 
 Attention: Tanveer S. Dhillon 
 
 Tel: (647) 346-3340 
 Email: info@tsdlaw.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: VATURI & CHO LLP 
 1110 Finch Ave. W., Unit 310 
 Toronto, ON M3J 2T2 
 
 Attention: Jae Hyon Cho 
 
 Tel: (416) 661-4529 
 Email: jcho@vclawyers.ca  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: WAKELIN & ASSOCIATES LLP 
 1-605 Brock Street South 
 Whitby, ON L1N 4L1 
 
 Attention: John Wakelin 
  
 Tel: (416) 227-3444 
 Email: lindsays@wakelinlaw.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: AMURJUEV LAW PC 
 Barrister and Solicitor 
 1 Yonge Street, Suite 1801 
 Toronto, ON M5E 1W7 
 
 Attention: Michael Amurjuev 
  
 Tel: (416) 357-0864 
 Email: amurjuevlaw@gmail.com  
 
 New Counsel, Counsel for Kerwin Deschamps 
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AND 
TO: VERKHOVETS LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
 3300 Hwy 7, Unit 403 
 Vaughan, ON L4K 4M3 
 
 Attention: Mariya Verkhovets 
 
 Tel: (905) 910-1440 
 Email: info@verkhovetslaw.com  
 
 New Counsel 
 
AND 
TO: ELEANOR HENDRICKSON 
 51 Blue Diamond Drive 
 Brampton, ON L6S 6J2 
 
AND 
TO: THOMSON ROGERS LAW FIRM 
 390 Bay Street, Suite 3100 
 Toronto, ON M5H 1W2 
 
 Attention: Ian Furlong 
 Tel: 416-868-3100 
 Fax: 416-868-3134 
 
 New Counsel 
 

mailto:info@verkhovetslaw.com

